Z:7X:5

TH \$165 OF

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNY Midwest Trust Company		05/04/2007	Trust Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSX International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1950 Concept Drive	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48091	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320235	MSX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2644915	MSX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2644916	MSX INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2511471	APPLYING TECHNOLOGY. DELIVERING RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2681980	B2BBUYER
Registration Number:	2849856	B2BBUYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch St., Cira Centre

Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina M. Case

TRADEMARK

900078007 REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0092

Signature:	/Kristina Case/
Date:	05/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=MSX#page1.tif source=MSX#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0093

BNY MIDWEST TRUST COMPANY

May 4, 2007

MSX International, Inc. 1950 Concept Drive Warren, Michigan 48091

Re: Termination of Security Interest

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the indenture (the "<u>Indenture</u>"), dated as of August 1, 2003, among MSX International, Inc. and MSX International Limited (the "<u>Issuers</u>"), the Guarantors named therein and BNY Midwest Trust Company, as trustee (the "<u>Trustee</u>"), relating to the Issuers' 11% Senior Secured Notes due 2007 (the "<u>Notes</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Indenture.

You have previously given notice pursuant to Section 3.1(b) of the Indenture of the redemption of the Notes at a price equal to 100.00% of the principal amount thereof with accrued interest to, but not including, May 4, 2007. Pursuant to Section 3.2 of the Indenture, we have, at your request and on your behalf, mailed, by first class mail, a notice of redemption to each Holder whose Notes are to be redeemed at its registered address in accordance with the terms of the Indenture. Trustee hereby confirms receipt of the sum of \$77,645,458.33 which it confirms is sufficient to pay and discharge the entire Indebtedness on the Notes pursuant to Section 8.1(a) of the Indenture. The Trustee hereby acknowledges full satisfaction and discharge of the Indenture pursuant to Section 8.1 of the Indenture. Accordingly, consistent with Section 10.5 of the Indenture, the Trustee hereby terminates the Collateral Agreements, and terminates and releases any and all security interests, pledges, assignments and liens created pursuant thereto. The Trustee hereby authorizes each of you and your affiliates, either directly or through your respective attorneys and agents, to prepare and file on behalf of the Trustee, as the secured party of record, uniform commercial code termination statements and any other necessary termination and release documents, instruments or statements with respect to any and all financing statements previously filed in connection with the security interest granted to the Trustee under the Collateral Agreements. We hereby authorize you to deliver a copy of this letter to any bank, securities intermediary or other person holding physical possession of, or maintaining, any Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

13526099. 3.BUSINESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0094 BNY MIDWEST TRUST COMPANY

Name: ROXAME FILMANIAR

Title: Assistant Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE BNY MIDWEST TRUST COMPANY SECURITY RELEASE]

13526099. 3.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0095